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The State of the American Traveler, March 2026

Methodology

● Monthly tracking survey

● Representative sample of adult American travelers in 

each of four U.S. regions  

● Tracks traveler sentiment to generate insights into 

domestic travel trends

● Survey collected: February 17 – March 2

● 4,000+ fully completed surveys collected each wave

● Confidence interval of +/- 1.55%

● Data is weighted to reflect the actual population of 

each region

United States Census Regions



Travel Sentiment
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4.1%        

16.7%        

45.3%        

26.2%        

7.7%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Much worse off

Worse off

UNCHANGED - Neither better off
nor worse off

Better off

Much better off
33.9%

20.8%

Question:
Would you say that you (and your 
household) are better off or 
worse off financially than you 

were a year ago?

Base: All respondents,  4,061 completed surveys

Household Finances Mostly Holding Steady
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Question: Would you say that you (and your household) are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago?

Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave

% Better off or Much better off

% Worse off or Much worse off

2022 2023 2024 2025

Avg. = 29.2% Avg. = 30.1% Avg. = 31.8% Avg. = 32.8%

Household Finances Mostly Holding Steady

2026



The State of the American Traveler, March 2026 Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave

Question:
Would you say that you (and 
your household) are better off 
or worse off financially than 

you were a year ago?

32.8%

30.1%
32.3% 32.7%

33.9%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

February 2022 February 2023 February 2024 February 2025 February 2026

Inflation 
Peaks Out (9.1%)

Household Finances Mostly Holding Steady
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1.4%        

0.6%        

1.1%        

1.1%        

1.4%        

6.1%        

5.3%        

9.1%        

16.1%        

12.6%        

45.3%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

0 - I am not at all excited

1

2

3

4
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7

8

9

10 - I am extremely excited

88.4%

Question:
Which best describes how 
excited you are about LEISURE 
TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE 
(12) MONTHS? 

Base: All respondents,  4,061 completed surveys

A Little More Lift: Leisure Travel Enthusiasm Edges Higher
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26

Mean Score on 11-point Scale

Question: Which best describes how excited you are about LEISURE TRAVEL in the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS? 

A Little More Lift: Leisure Travel Enthusiasm Edges Higher

Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave

2021 2022 2023 20252024

Avg. = 6.7 Avg. = 7.5 Avg. = 8.1 Avg. = 8.2 Avg. = 8.2

2026



The State of the American Traveler, March 2026 Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave

Question: Which best describes how 
excited you are about LEISURE TRAVEL in 
the NEXT TWELVE (12) MONTHS? 

81.5%
85.8% 85.5% 87.5% 88.4%

0%

20%

40%
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80%

100%

February 2022 February 2023 February 2024 February 2025 February 2026

Inflation 
Peaks Out (9.1%)

A Little More Lift: Leisure Travel Enthusiasm Edges Higher



The State of the American Traveler, March 2026

5.2%        

18.2%        

40.9%        

28.4%        

7.4%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

No - It is a very bad time

No - It is a bad time

It is neither a good time nor bad
time

Yes - It is a good time

Yes - It is a very good time

35.7%

23.4%

Question:

Thinking only of your household's 
finances, do you feel NOW is a good 
or bad time for you to spend money 
on leisure travel? 

Cautious Green Light: More Say “Good Time” Than “Bad 
Time” to Spend on Travel

Base: All respondents,  4,061 completed surveys
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Question: Thinking only of your household's finances, do you feel NOW is a good or bad time for you to spend money on leisure 
travel? 

Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave

2022 2023 2024 2025

Cautious Green Light: More Say “Good Time” Than “Bad Time” to 
Spend on Travel

% Good time or Very good time

% Bad time or Very bad time

Avg. = 30.1% Avg. = 30.2% Avg. = 33.8% Avg. = 34.1%

2026
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41.4%

31.5% 31.4%

36.7% 35.7%
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Inflation 
Peaks Out (9.1%)

Question:
Thinking only of your household's 
finances, do you feel NOW is a good 
or bad time for you to spend money 
on leisure travel? 

% Good time or Very good time

Cautious Green Light: More Say “Good Time” Than “Bad Time” to 
Spend on Travel
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3.7%        

5.6%        

9.3%        

19.9%        

27.2%        

21.2%        

13.2%        

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Extremely low priority

Low priority

Somewhat low priority

Neutral - neither high nor low
priority

Somewhat high priority

High priority

Extremely high priority

61.5%Question:
Thinking carefully about how you 
expect to spend your income in the 
NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the 
scale below to describe your spending 
priorities.

Leisure travel will be a(n) 
_________________.

Base: All respondents,  4,061 completed surveys

Cautious Green Light: More Say “Good Time” Than “Bad Time” to 
Spend on Travel
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61.5%

18.6%
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70%

Question: Thinking carefully about how you expect to spend your income in the NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the scale below to 
describe your spending priorities.

% Bottom 3 Box Score

Priority Check: 
Leisure Travel Remains High on the List

Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave

% Top 3 Box Score

2022 2023 2024 2025

Avg. = 57.7% Avg. = 53.9% Avg. = 57.8% Avg. = 57.9%

2026
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61.2%

55.2% 55.0%

59.5%
61.5%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

February 2022 February 2023 February 2024 February 2025 February 2026

Inflation 
Peaks Out (9.1%)

Question:
Thinking carefully about how you 
expect to spend your income in the 
NEXT THREE MONTHS, please use the 
scale below to describe your spending 
priorities.

Leisure travel will be a(n) 
_________________.

Priority Check: 
Leisure Travel Remains High on the List



The State of the American Traveler, March 2026

1.7%

4.9%

7.4%

14.0%

23.2%

23.6%

25.3%

0% 10% 20% 30%

Under $100

$100 - $499

$500 - $999

$1,000 - $1,999

$2,000 - $4,999

$5,000 - $9,999

$10,000 or more

Mean = 
$6,556

Question:
How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you 
will spend on leisure travel (including 
airfare, accommodations and all other trip 
related spending) during the NEXT 12 
MONTHS?

Base: All respondents,  3,962 completed surveys

Americans Are Keeping the Travel Door Wide Open on 
Spending
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$3,996 

$5,898 

$6,556 

$1,000

$2,000

$3,000

$4,000

$5,000

$6,000

$7,000

$8,000

Maximum Expected Annual 
Travel Spending (Mean)

Question: How much IN TOTAL is the maximum you will spend on leisure travel (including airfare, accommodations and all other trip 
related spending) during the NEXT 12 MONTHS?  Maximum I would spend on leisure travel (next 12 months):

Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave

50 wave average = 
$4,796

Americans Are Keeping the Travel Door Wide Open on 
Spending

2022 2023 2024 2025

Historical Record

2026
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Question:
IN TOTAL, how many leisure trips (of 50 
miles or more from your home) do you 
expect to take in NEXT TWELVE (12) 
MONTHS?

A Trip Filled Year Ahead: Most Plan 3+ Trips

4.4%        

2.2%        

10.9%        

18.1%        

16.1%        

16.4%        

9.8%        

7.3%        

2.2%        

3.2%        

0.7%        

8.7%        

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

I don't know

Zero

1

2

3

4

5
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7

8

9

10 or more

Mean = 4.1

The State of the American Traveler livestream, March 2026 Base: All respondents,  4,061 completed surveys
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Trips expected % 5 or more trips

Question: IN TOTAL, how many leisure trips (of 50 miles or more from your home) do you expect to take in NEXT TWELVE (12) 
MONTHS?

Base: All respondents, approx. 4,061 completed surveys per wave

2022 2023 2024 2025

Avg. = 2.9 Avg. = 3.4 Avg. = 3.6 Avg. = 3.8

2026

A Trip Filled Year Ahead: Most Plan 3+ Trips



The State of the American Traveler, March 2026

48.6%        
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60%
34.4%        

14.3%        

13.4%        

13.0%        

24.9%        

0% 20% 40% 60%

Very likely

Likely

Neutral

Unlikely

Very unlikely

48.6%

% Top-Two Box

Global Getaway Intentions: 
49% Say They’re Likely to Travel Outside the U.S.

Question: How likely are you to travel outside the United States for leisure in the NEXT 12 MONTHS?

Base: All respondents,  4,061 completed surveys

2022 2023 2024 2025

Avg. = 29.9% Avg. = 29.9% Avg. = 36.3% Avg. = 46.4%

2026
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How are Americans Feeling About 
the Future of the Economy?
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Statement Agreement: 
I expect the United States will enter 
an economic recession sometime in 
the NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS. 

7.9%        

14.7%        

36.9%        

26.9%        

13.6%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Strongly disagree

Disagree

Neutral

Agree

Strongly agree
40.4%

22.7%

Base: All respondents,  4,061 completed surveys

Caution Still in the Air:
Four in Ten Anticipate a Recession Soon
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40.4%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

% Agree or Strongly agree

Base: All respondents, approx. 4,000 completed surveys per wave

Statement Agreement: I expect the United States will enter an economic recession sometime in the NEXT SIX (6) MONTHS. 

2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Caution Still in the Air:
Four in Ten Anticipate a Recession Soon
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Key Takeaways

• Travel momentum is strong: Excitement up to 8.3; 62% rank leisure travel a high near 
term priority; 4.1 trips expected.

• Spending is a priority, but travelers remain cautious: Max budget averages $6.6K (49% 
at $5K+), yet only 36% say it’s a good time to spend (41% neutral).

• Optimism with economic uncertainty: 49% likely to travel internationally, while 
recession concern stays elevated (40% agree; 37% unsure).
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SUMMER TRAVEL SECTION

Americans’ 
Summer Trip Planning
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Question: 
This summer (between Memorial 
Day and Labor Day) how many 
OVERNIGHT LEISURE TRIPS do you 
expect to take?

21.0%        

29.9%        

24.5%        

14.4%        

4.9%        

5.3%        

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

None

1

2

3

4

5 or more

79%
Have at least 1 overnight summer trip 

planned

Base: All respondents, 2,009 completed surveys

Most Americans (79%) Expect at Least One Overnight Leisure Trip This 
Summer

1.7
Average Trips
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Question: 
Thinking about your summer leisure 
trips, how many are already fully 
booked?

53.3%        

25.4%        

13.1%        

5.9%        

1.5%        

0.8%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

None

1

2

3

4

5 or more

47%
Have at least 1 summer trip fully 

booked

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys

Bookings Are Underway, But Not Locked in For Most 
Travelers 
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Question: 
Which of the following 
best describe why you are 
traveling this summer?

2.8%        

3.4%        

8.3%        

11.9%        

17.8%        

18.5%        

25.3%        

26.4%        

29.8%        

34.7%        

40.6%        

47.9%        

58.0%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

None of these

Bragging rights

Education or personal growth

Serendipity - Enjoy the magic of unexpected experiences

Romance/intimacy with my spouse or partner

Experiences for my children

Self-Care (Enhancing my well-being/happiness)

Experience the culture of a place(s)

Enjoy nature/spend time in The Great Outdoors

Exploration (desire to see or experience new places)

Escape the stress of my daily life

Visit friends and/or relatives

Relaxation

Relaxation and Reconnecting Dominate Summer Travel 
Motives 

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys



The State of the American Traveler, March 2026

Question: 
How often do you feel elevated 
levels of stress in your day-to-day 
life? 

4.1%        

24.5%        

40.4%        

23.5%        

7.5%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Never

Rarely

Sometimes

Often

Always

An Aside on Stress…

31.0%

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question: 
Which trip experiences are you 
prioritizing this summer? 

9.2%        

3.7%        

4.0%        

8.6%        

9.2%        

11.9%        

13.2%        

13.5%        

13.6%        

13.6%        

13.9%        

15.3%        

15.4%        

17.8%        

19.3%        

26.8%        

27.1%        

27.2%        

41.0%        

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

NONE OF THESE

Youth sporting events

College sporting events

Wellness/spa

Professional sporting events

Luxury experiences

Cultural events

Wineries, breweries or distilleries

Kid-friendly activities

Live music/nightlife

Festivals/Special events

Shopping

International experiences

“Hidden gems”

Museums/culture

State/National parks

Scenic drives

Local food scene

Beaches/water

Classic Summer Mix: 
Water, Food, and The Open Road

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question: 
Think about how you will be 
evaluating the places you choose to 
visit this summer. 

How concerned are you about the 
following affecting your destination 
choice this summer?

22.8%        

26.7%        

32.6%        

36.7%        

40.1%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Hurricanes

Wildfires

Political unrest / protests

Crowd levels

Excessive heat (temperatures)

Extreme Weather is Now a Mainstream Travel 
Concern 

% High concern or Moderate Concern

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question: 
How many of these summer leisure 
trips (Memorial Day to Labor Day) 
will include ONLY DOMESTIC 
DESTINATIONS? 

4.7%        

37.3%        

33.0%        

14.2%        

4.7%        

6.0%        

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

None

1

2

3

4

5 or more

Domestic Trips Are the Backbone of Summer 
Travel Plans 

95%
Are planning at least 1 domestic 

summer trip

2.0
Average Trips

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question: 
How many of these summer leisure 
trips (Memorial Day to Labor Day) will 
include INTERNATIONAL DESTINATIONS?

67.0%        

21.8%        

7.2%        

3.0%        

0.5%        

0.6%        

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

None

1

2

3

4

5 or more

The International Market is Smaller, but Still 
Meaningful

33%
Are planning at least 1 International 

summer trip

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question: 
On your summer leisure trips, what 
types of destinations do you expect 
to visit this summer?

3.3%        

8.5%        

15.5%        

15.7%        

16.0%        

17.6%        

23.3%        

24.5%        

29.4%        

38.5%        

53.4%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

NONE OF THESE

All-inclusive resort

Multi-stop road trip

Theme park

International destination

Lake destination

Mountains

Small town / Rural area

State/National Park

Large city / urban areas

Beach / Coastal

Americans are Mixing Iconic Summer Staples with Quieter 
Escapes (Small Towns 25%, Mountains 23%, Lakes 18%)

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question: 
Compared to last summer, your 
total leisure travel spending this 
summer will be… 

3.0%        

9.1%        

54.0%        

26.1%        

7.8%        

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Significantly lower

Somewhat lower

About the same

Somewhat higher

Significantly higher

Spending Momentum is Modestly Positive (34% Expect To 
Spend More Vs 12% Less)

33.9%

12.1%

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question: 
Approximately how much do you 
expect to spend in total for your 
travels this summer?

6.6%        

10.5%        

17.5%        

19.4%        

23.9%        

15.1%        

7.0%        

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%

Under $500

$500–$999

$1,000–$1,499

$1,500–$2,499

$2,500–$4,999

$5,000–$9,999

More than $10,000

Summer Travel Budgets Cluster in the Mid Range (Largest Group: 
$2,500–$4,999 At 24%)

$3,427
Average total

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question: 
Please think about how travel 
destinations could best reach 
you with their messages right 
now.  

Where would you generally be 
MOST RECEPTIVE to learning 
about new destinations to 
visit? 

4.1%

5.4%

6.2%

6.3%

6.5%

8.0%

8.2%

10.1%

10.1%

11.9%

14.0%

14.1%

19.6%

21.1%

25.1%

26.6%

29.1%

33.4%

40.4%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

APPs on my mobile phone

Newspaper travel sections (printed)

X (fka Twitter)

Text messages

Pinterest

Digital influencers or creators

Advertisements on the Internet

Travel podcasts

Broadcast television

Official local or state visitor guides (printed)

Travel or lifestyle magazines (printed)

TikTok

Review websites (Yelp, etc.)

Streaming video services (YouTube, etc.)

Instagram

Facebook

Online content (articles and blogs)

Email

Websites found via a search engine

How to Reach Summer Travelers

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question: 
In the PAST 12 MONTHS, have 
you used any of the following 
social media platforms TO 
PREPARE FOR OR PLAN YOUR 
TRAVELS? 

44.5%

0.5%

1.0%

3.5%

7.2%

8.9%

12.9%

16.0%

24.8%

27.1%

29.3%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50%

NONE OF THESE

WeChat

Quora

Snapchat

X (formerly Twitter)

Pinterest

Reddit

TikTok

Instagram

Facebook

Youtube

Think Video When Planning Your Social Strategies

55.5%
Used Social Media to Plan Their 

Leisure Travel

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question:
Are you using Artificial Intelligence (AI) 
tools (such as ChatGPT or AI search 
assistants) to help plan any of your 
summer trips?

Early Adopters Are Here: 
AI is Influencing Summer Trip Decisions

Yes
24.9%

No
75.1%

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys
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Question:
Did Artificial Intelligence (AI) 
suggestions influence which 
destinations you chose for summer 
leisure travel?

AI is Influencing Destination Choice for About One in Eight 
Travelers (12%)

Yes
12.4%

No
84.6%

I don't know
3.0%

Base: Respondents who plan to take at least one overnight summer leisure trip, 1,668 completed surveys



The State of Artificial Intelligence 
in Travel
2026 Insights Report





New Specialty Traveler Profiles



The State of the International Traveler: Insights to Grow Your 
Share of International Inbound Visitation

16 Global Feeder Markets Studied
3 Continents
Millions of Potential Travelers

Americas:
Canada, Mexico, Argentina, Brazil, Colombia

Europe:
France, Germany, Italy, Netherlands, Spain, 
United Kingdom

Asia-Pacific:
Australia, China, India, Japan, South Korea

Questions? Scan Here 
& Our Team Will be in 
Touch!



The State of the American Traveler, March 2026



The State of the American Traveler

Let's keep the conversation 
going

Livestream Calendar

Info@futurepartners.com

Linkedin.com/company/futurepartners

instagram.com/futurepartners.tourism/
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